
West Virginia St. (6-12) -vs- Wheeling University (13-6)
3/15/2026 at Washington, PA. (EQT Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Casey Tomasik (1-0)
Loss: Luke Walter (0-2)
Save: Braylon Moore (1)
HBP: Luke Walter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joshua Bower First: Jonathan Volpe 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:04   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
West Virginia St. 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 6 1
Wheeling University 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 9 1

West Virginia St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Bittinger 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aidan Paulsen cf 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Brodie Guenther dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Angel Oquendo 2b 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Garrett Wagoner rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Ethan Spolarich 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Karson Frye lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Evan Weaver c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ayden Youngblood ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jared Nethercutt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Tomasik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braylon Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 3 4 6 5

2B: Michael Bittinger (1); Aidan Paulsen (1)
SH: Brodie Guenther (1)
SF: Angel Oquendo (1)
SB: Aidan Paulsen (1); Garrett Wagoner (1)
CS: Ayden Youngblood (1)
HBP: Aidan Paulsen (1)
E: Angel Oquendo (1)
DP: 1

Wheeling University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Edward Mateo ss 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Kale Wilkins 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Luke Meyer dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Caid Heflin lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Nicholas Schulz 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brett Johnson cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Keaton Ference rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Noah Gutierrez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Robbie Wilson-Jones c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Millians ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Nick Chiappetta pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Pickhardt c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brock Elliott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Stalbird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tomoki Jitsukawa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Walter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Binder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 9 1 2 1 7

2B: Caid Heflin (1)
SH: Noah Gutierrez (1)
SB: Edward Mateo (1)
PO: Edward Mateo (1)
E: Brock Elliott (1)
DP: 1

West Virginia St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Nethercutt 6.1 7 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 9 86
Casey Tomasik (W, 1-0) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 3
Braylon Moore (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 11
Totals 9 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 30 33 8 12 100

Wheeling University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brock Elliott 3.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 3 45
Logan Stalbird 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 1 25
Tomoki Jitsukawa 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 9
Luke Walter (L, 0-2) 1.0 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 15
Kyle Binder 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 0 1 14
Totals 6 4 3 4 6 1 0 1 1 26 33 9 6 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Virginia St. - Top of 1st WES WHE
Michael Bittinger flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Aidan Paulsen singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
Brodie Guenther grounded into double play 1b to ss (0-2 FK); Aidan Paulsen out on the play. 0 0

Wheeling University - Bottom of 1st WES WHE
Edward Mateo grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Kale Wilkins grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Luke Meyer grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

West Virginia St. - Top of 2nd WES WHE
Angel Oquendo walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 0 0
Garrett Wagoner reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Angel Oquendo out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Garrett Wagoner stole second. 0 0
Ethan Spolarich struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 0 0
Karson Frye lined out to lf (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Wheeling University - Bottom of 2nd WES WHE
Caid Heflin singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 0
Nicholas Schulz walked (3-0 BBBB); Caid Heflin advanced to second. 0 0
Brett Johnson popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBSB). 0 0
Keaton Ference reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 BF); Nicholas Schulz out at second 2b to ss; Caid Heflin
scored, unearned. 0 1
Noah Gutierrez struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKFS). 0 1

West Virginia St. - Top of 3rd WES WHE
Evan Weaver popped up to 2b (1-2 FBK). 0 1
Ayden Youngblood reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (0-0). 0 1
Michael Bittinger grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Aidan Paulsen doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Ayden Youngblood scored, unearned. 1 1
Brodie Guenther struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 1 1

Wheeling University - Bottom of 3rd WES WHE
Robbie Wilson-Jones grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 1 1
Edward Mateo singled to right field (1-2 KFBF). 1 1
Edward Mateo picked off, out at first p to 1b. 1 1
Kale Wilkins singled to center field (1-2 SKB). 1 1
Luke Meyer singled to left center (1-1 BS); Kale Wilkins advanced to second. 1 1
Caid Heflin popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1

West Virginia St. - Top of 4th WES WHE
Logan Stalbird to p for Brock Elliott. 1 1
Angel Oquendo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Garrett Wagoner popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Ethan Spolarich walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Karson Frye popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Wheeling University - Bottom of 4th WES WHE
Nicholas Schulz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Brett Johnson grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 1



Keaton Ference walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 1
Noah Gutierrez flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Virginia St. - Top of 5th WES WHE
Evan Weaver struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1
Ayden Youngblood walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Ayden Youngblood out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Michael Bittinger grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFB). 1 1

Wheeling University - Bottom of 5th WES WHE
Robbie Wilson-Jones popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 1
Edward Mateo singled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Edward Mateo stole second. 1 1
Kale Wilkins flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBS). 1 1
Luke Meyer grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1

West Virginia St. - Top of 6th WES WHE
Tomoki Jitsukawa to p for Logan Stalbird. 1 1
Aidan Paulsen singled to center field (1-1 SB). 1 1
Aidan Paulsen stole second. 1 1
Brodie Guenther grounded out to p, SAC (0-1 S); Aidan Paulsen advanced to third. 1 1
Angel Oquendo flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Aidan Paulsen scored. 2 1
Garrett Wagoner singled to center field (1-1 BS). 2 1
Ethan Spolarich flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 1

Wheeling University - Bottom of 6th WES WHE
Caid Heflin grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Nicholas Schulz flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 2 1
Brett Johnson flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 1

West Virginia St. - Top of 7th WES WHE
Luke Walter to p for Tomoki Jitsukawa. 2 1
Karson Frye struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 1
Evan Weaver popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 1
Ayden Youngblood struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 2 1

Wheeling University - Bottom of 7th WES WHE
Keaton Ference singled to center field (0-1 F). 2 1
Noah Gutierrez out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (1-1 FB); Keaton Ference advanced to second. 2 1
Gavin Millians pinch hit for Robbie Wilson-Jones. 2 1
Gavin Millians singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Keaton Ference scored. 2 2
Casey Tomasik to p for Jared Nethercutt. 2 2
Nick Chiappetta pinch ran for Gavin Millians. 2 2
Edward Mateo singled to center field (0-0); Nick Chiappetta advanced to second. 2 2
Kale Wilkins grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 F); Edward Mateo out on the play. 2 2

West Virginia St. - Top of 8th WES WHE
Griffin Pickhardt to c for Nick Chiappetta. 2 2
Michael Bittinger doubled to center field (0-0). 2 2
Aidan Paulsen hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 2 2
Kyle Binder to p for Luke Walter. 2 2
Aidan Paulsen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Michael Bittinger advanced to third. 2 2
Brodie Guenther grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF). 2 2



Angel Oquendo was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Garrett Wagoner singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Angel Oquendo advanced to
second, out at third c to 3b; Aidan Paulsen scored; Michael Bittinger scored. 4 2
Ethan Spolarich struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 4 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wheeling University - Bottom of 8th WES WHE
Braylon Moore to p for Casey Tomasik. 4 2
Luke Meyer grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 4 2
Caid Heflin doubled to right field (0-1 K). 4 2
Nicholas Schulz flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 2
Brett Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 4 2


